Defiance Township Directory
as of June 1, 2025

Name

Address

| Phone

Email

Board of Trustees

Term Expires

301 West First Street

Daniel J. Peck, Chair Defiance, OH 43512 419-576-2507 dpeck@kellerlogistics.com 12-31-2025
. 23361 Defiance Paulding County Line Road 419-393-2009 Home - .

John F. Diemer Defiance, OH 43512 419-439-3163 Cell jddiemer2016@gmail.com 12-31-2025

Jason A. Shaffer 13386 State Route 15 419-783-1213 jshaffer@metalink.net 12-31-2027

Defiance, OH 43512

Fiscal Officer

Term Expires

1681 Stonemore Drive

Julie A. Voll Defiance, OH 43512 419-438-0908 jvoll.defiancetwp@outlook.com 03-31-2028
Zoning Department Appointed as of
Lynn Keller 21734 Hammersmith Road

Zoning Inspector Defiance, OH 43512 419-956-1270 Ibkeller@artelco.net 5-1-2025

Patty Diemer 23361 Defiance Paulding County Line Road 419-393-2009 Home odiemer1961@gmail.com 09-2-2022

Secretary to Zoning Boards

Defiance, OH 43512

419-439-3181 Cell

Zoning Board of Appeals

Appointment Expires

15395 State Route 66

Scott McKibben Defiance, OH 43512 419-393-2881 No email 12-31-2027
David Mick ;ﬁgﬁfg”&ﬁiﬁggh Road 419-576-8894 mickfarms.dm@gmail.com 12-31-2026
Thomas Rosendale Iz)?e?iir?z:}f)ﬁlo:sfgl? ~ PO Box 7066 jig:gg:gfgi Ezlrlne tristatebarbell@embargmail.com 12-31-2025
Lana Shingledecker Il)ﬁiii:;?:)eHRz:;i;G South 312:37’22_-%139 IZZIrIne lanashing@hotmail.com 12-31-2026
Tom Webb 15370 State Route 111 419-393-2242 Home webster1113@hotmail.com 12-31-2027

Defiance, OH 43512

419-576-2861 Cell

Zoning Board of Appeals Alternates

Appointment Expires

Brad Meyer

23972 Bowman Road
Defiance, OH 43512

419-393-2430

No email

12-31-2026

Richard Thomas

15567 South State Route 66
Defiance, OH 43512

419-439-2457

dsthomas88@hotmail.com

12-31-2026

Zoning Commission

Appointment Expires

Mark Detter, Chair

21859 Defiance Paulding County Line Road
Defiance, OH 43512

419-393-2565

mmdett4@artelco.net

12-31-2026

Sam Bok

11310 Krouse Road
Defiance, OH 43512

419-782-0012

jawscows@defnet.com

12-31-2025




23361 Defiance Paulding County Line Road

419-393-2009 Home

Patty Diemer Defiance, OH 43512 419-439-3181 Cell pdiemer1961@gmail.com 12-31-2027
15656 State Route 66 South 419-393-2076 Home .

Donald Gorrell Defiance, OH 43512 419-399-7699 Cell gorrell1155@gmail.com 12-31-2026

Randy Wilde 14726 State Route 111 419-389-2052 randywilde@outlook.com 12-31-2025

Defiance, OH 43512

Zoning Commission Alternates

Appointment Expires

Thomas Easley

15346 Sponseller Road
Defiance, OH 43512

419-393-4206

gunner@artelco.net

12-31-2026

Open as of 4-25-2023

Defiance Township Operato

rs

Steve Buchholz
Op-scheduler

1615 South Clinton Street
Defiance, OH 43512

419-438-2539

stevebuchholz51@gmail.com

John Diemer

23361 Defiance Paulding County Line Road
Defiance, OH 43512

419-393-2009 Home
419-439-3163 Cell

jddiemer2016@gmail.com

Mark Hall

307 West Arthur Drive
Bryan, OH 43506

419-576-8974

mhall225@roadrunner.com

Robert Lehman, Jr.

1701 Hopkins Street
Defiance, OH 43512

419-770-0920

rlehman@defnet.com

Defiance Township Cemeteries

Cromley (Auglaize)

State Route 111

Taylor

State Route 66

State Route 24

Tuttle (Reik)

2024 Defiance Township Meetings

Date:

Time: 6:30 pm

Location: Defiance County Commissioners Building, Second Floor Conference Room, 500 Court Street, Defiance, OH 43512

Fourth Tuesday Monthly

Changes: Any change in meeting schedule will be posted on the Defiance Township website: http://www.defiance-county.com/townships/defiance.php




